As Offered

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 151

Representative Jones

A RESOLUTION

Designating Rural Health Appreciation Month in Ohio, November 2021.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize November 2021 as 2 Rural Health Appreciation Month in Ohio; and 3

WHEREAS, Ohio is beautiful and strong because of its diverse and 4 distinct communities, and encouraging the health and well-being of our 5 state's rural communities is paramount to the success of our state. 6 Too often, these communities are overlooked and undervalued, but 7 through collective action and efforts, we can help care for and 8 protect our residents; and 9

WHEREAS, Rural Health Appreciation Month in Ohio is a tribute to10the many doctors, nurses, and other medical professionals who have11been involved with advancing the mission of this occasion, and they12are all to be commended for their tremendous advocacy. These fine13individuals, as well as numerous other supporters, are sure to14positively impact our state, and we applaud all of their endeavors15during Rural Health Appreciation Month in Ohio; and16

WHEREAS, Society is more equipped to deal with the medical 17 problems facing our communities, and every day, scientific 18 breakthroughs change the nature of our world by eradicating diseases, 19 lengthening lives, and making possible what previously seemed 20 impossible. All people are deserving of access to this outstanding 21 care, and we are certain that Rural Health Appreciation Month in Ohio 22 will help innumerable people throughout Ohio; therefore be it 23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 24 the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 25

recognize November 2021 as Rural Health Appreciation Month in Ohio and 26 urge all citizens to support this designation however they can; and be 27 it further 28

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit 29 duly authenticated copies of this Resolution to the news media of 30 Ohio. 31